खड्डे भरुन कांढल्या नंतर जर पुन्हा त्या जागेवर खड्डे पडले तर त्याची सर्वस्वी जबाबदारी तुमची ते सार्वजानेक बांधकाम खात्याची असेल त्यामुळे त उरण मनसे नाविक सेनेचे कार्यकर्ते खड्ड्यात बस्न i, मनसे स्टाइल ने आंदोलन करणार आहेत असा त ईशारा मनसे नाविक सेना राज्य चिटणीस मंगेश न वाजेकर यानी दिला. या आंदोलनात सत्यवान भगत (राज्य चिटणीस नाविक सेना मनसे) संदिप क ठाकूर(सह चिटणीस नाविक सेना मनसे) समीर म्हात्रे, दिनेश हलंदणकर परेश ठाकूरसर्वेश वाजेकर आदी सहभागी होणार आहेत .

जापातान

## शग्न

ांत्री मुख्तार ी झालेल्या ापूर्ण निर्णय शिष्यवृत्ती उपक्रमाचाही आणि १०वी T १० हजार

लोकांमध्ये या या उपक्रमाला हे. एमईएफचे गंनी बोलताना शिक्षणापासून या प्रमाणावर या पालकांना मुली किमान

#### SCAN STEELS LIMITED (CIN: L27209MH1994PLC076015)

Regd. Off.: 104 - 105, E Square, Subhash Road, Opp. Havmor Ice Cream, Vile Parle (E), Mumbal - 400 057. Tel: (+91-022) 26185461; 26185462

Fax: (+91-022) 26185463 Website: www.scansteels.com Email ID: secretarial@scansteels.com NOTICE

Email ID: secretarial 9 scansteals.com
NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 that, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 14P Day of August, 2017 at 04.00 p.m. at Trishna Nirmalaya, Plot No.-516/1723/3991, 3° Floor, Magnetics Square, Patla, Bhubaneswar - 751024 (Odisha) inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the first quarter ended 30° June, 2017. Further the trading window will be closed from the close of business hours of August 5, 2017 till 48 hours after the announcement of financial results to the Stock Exchanges.
This information is also available on the Company's website at www.scansteels.com and on the website of the Stock exchange at www.bseindia.com

By the Order of the Board

By the Order of the Board Of SCAN STEELS LIMITED

Prabir Kumar Das (President & Company Secretary)

Date : 5th August, 2017

_	ानावदा सूचना क्र. नमुमपा/का.अ.(बेलापूर)/26/2017-18				
<b>新</b> .	कामाने नांत	अंदाजपत्रकिय रक्कम (रू.)			
1	बेलापूर विभागातील बेलापूर गावठाण परिसरातील गटारावरील आर.सी.सी कंव्हर्सची दुरुस्ती करणे.	4,01,486.00			
2	सी.बी.डी बेलापूर सेक्टर-11 कीओक्स (Kioks) येथील सार्वजनिक शौचालयाकरीता भूमीगंत पाण्याची टाकी बांधणे,	4,16,354.00			
3	बेलापूर विभागातील दिवाळे सिग्नल येथे क्रॅश बॅरिअर पुरविणे व बसविणे.	3,96,157.00			
. 4	बेलाप्र विभागातील नेरुळ से-19 यंशवतराव चव्हाण मैदानाच्या जवळील रस्त्याला, थर्मोप्लास्टीक पेंट मारणे.	4,73,019.00			
5	बेलापूर विभागातील नेरुळ स्टेशन ते अग्निशमन केंद्र पर्यंतच्या झेब्रा क्रॉसींगला थर्मीप्लास्टिक पेंट मारणे.	4,70,432.00			
6	सी.बी.डी दिवाळे गाव सिग्नल व कोकण भवन सिग्नल येथे झेब्रा क्रॉसिंगला थर्मोप्लास्टिक पेंट मारणे.	4,71,587.00			
7	बेलापूर येथील सायन पनवेल जंक्शन जवळ तारेचे कुंपण घालणे.	3,91,178.00			
. 8	बेलापूर से-8बी रमाबाई आंबेडकरनगर झोपडपट्टी भागात आयप्पा मंदिरा शेजारील परिसरात जस्ताची जलवाहिनी पुरविणे व टाकणे.	4,67,668.00			
9	सी.बी.डी बेलापूर सर्कल जवळील फुटपाथची सुधारणा करणे.	3,94,831.00			

या निविदेबाबतची विस्तृत माहिती नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिकेचे संकेतस्थळ www.nmmc.gov.in व www.nmmc.maharashtra.etenders.in यावर प्रसिध्द करण्यात आलेली आहे. संबंधीत निविदाकारांनी याची नोंद घ्यावी.

> कार्यकारी अभियंता (बेलापूर) नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिका

### <u> चिना</u>

३७६ अन्वये व्यवसाय परवाना का अधिनियमाचे कलम ३७६ अन्वये मी हरीता नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिका परवाना नमूद केलेल्या पत्त्यावर/जागेत कँटीन (

नं ७९६, सेक्टर १८, तुर्भे, नवी मुंबई. गाबाबत कांकडून हरकती/सूचना आहे.

1/सूचना सादर करावयाची असेल त्या गत ही जाहिर सूचना प्रसिध्द झाल्यापासून ला, नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिका, नवीन पामबीच जंक्शन, सेक्टर-१५ए, सीबीडी, वि सादर करावी.

> सही/-चंद्रशेखर एन शेडी

## जाहीर सूचना

जाक्र-नमुंमपा/जसं/जाहिरात/557/2017

महाराष्ट्र महानगरपालिका अधिनियमाचे कलम ३७६ अन्वये व्यवसाय परवाना श्री अजय रविंद्रनाथ चौधरी , महाराष्ट्र महानगरपालिका अधिनियमाचे कलम ३७६ अन्वये मी मे. जॉय व्यवसाय परवाना मिळणेकरीता नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिका परवाना विभागाकंडे विनंती अर्ज केला असून खालील नमूदं केलेल्या पत्यावर/जागेत फास्ट फूड 'चा व्यवसाय सुरु करणार आहे.

शॉप नं १ , साई प्रेम सोसा, प्लॉट नं १६, सेक्टर २१, नेरुल, नवी मुंबई: तथापि, परवाना देण्यायापुर्वी त्याबाबत नागरिकांकडून हरकती/सूचना मागविण्यासाठी ही जाहीर सूचना देण्यात येत आहे.

ज्या नागरिकांना याबाबत कोणतीही हरकत/सूचना सादर करावयाची असेल त्या नागरिकांनी आपली हरकत/सूचना लेखी स्वरुपात ही जाहिर सूचना प्रसिध्द झाल्यापासून ०७ दिवसांच्या आत परवाना विभाग, तळमजला, नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिका, नवीन मुख्यालय इमारत, भूखंड क्रमांक-०१ व ०२, पामबीच जंक्शन, सेक्टर-१५ए, सीबीडी, बेलापूर, नवी मुंबई येथे मा.आयुक्तसाो यांचे नावे सादर करावी.

दिनांक : ६/०८/२०१७. स्थळ: नवी मुंबई

सही/-.अजय रविंद्रनाथ चौधरी

# डी जनरूस कामगार यूनियन

al for stant sale

By & L)

D

closur rector ffice o

ition o of the come

mited a Shah cretar

#### POSSESSION NOTICE

WHEREAS, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 15/05/2017 calling upon the Borrower M/s. Grow Green Agrotech to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 2,74,90,328.00 (Rupees Two Crores Seventy Four Lakh Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight Only) plus interest @ 12.95% p.a. with monthly rest w.e.f. 16/05/2017, for CC apart from penal interest, cost and expenses within 60 days from the date of the said Notice.

The Borrower M/s. Grow Green Agrotech and Guarantors/ Partners 1) Mr. Vikas Dattatray Dangat, 2) Rahul Shrikant Palange, 3) Suresh Abhimanyu Dhoble, 4) Santosh Hanmantrao Ranjane, 5) Vaishali V. Dangat having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the properties described herein below in the exercise of the powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 01/08/2017.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Bank of Maharashtra, Deccan Gymkhana Branch for an amount of Rs. 2,74,90,328.00 and subsequent interest, costs and other expenses till the date of payment of the entire dues.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asse

**Description of Immovable Property** 

Flat No. 337, 600 Sq. feet, Ground Floor, Kuldevta Co-op, Housing Society Ltd., LIG Scheme Building No. L-5, S. No. 3016, Gokhale Nagar, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune. Flat No. 439, 28.78 Sq.mt., First Floor, Dhavalgiri Sadan Co-Op Housing Society Ltd. Building No. M-14, S. No. 97, 98, 99, CTS No. 3016, 3021,3022 Gokhale Nagar, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune

Date: 01/08/2017 Place: Gokhale Nagar, Pune Authorised Officer & Asst. Gen. Manager

Bank of Maharashtra

#### **DISTRIBUTE AND SPECIALITIES LIMITED**

(Formerly Herdillia Oxides And Electronics Ltd.) CIN NO. L24119MH1987PLC042468

Office: F-1, MIDC Area, Lote Parshuram, Khed, Ratnagiri - 415 722 e-mail id: prakash.selot@oxides.in, website: www.oxides.in, Phone: 022 27782210

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017

	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
irticulars	30th June 2017 Un-audited	30th June 2016 Un-audited	31st March 2017 Audited
operations (Net)	7.5	9.00	32.00
om Ordinary Activities after tax	(0.47)	1.03	(1.20)
al (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	1,166.98	1,166.98	1,166.98
ng Revaluation Reserves)	-3210.97	(3,208.27)	(3,210.50)
(face value ₹ 1/-)	Mark and the		
The second	0.00	0.01	(0.01)
	0.00	0.01	(0.01)

tract of the detailed Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation isting Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The detailed ile at the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.in and at the Company website at

al results have been reviewed and approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of espective meetings held on 05/08/2017. A limited review has been carried out by the There are no exceptional items to be reported. By order of the Board

Brijmohan Rathi Director

#### **DXIDES AND SPECIALITIES LIMITED**

(Formerly Herdillia Oxides And Electronics Ltd.) CIN NO. L24119MH1987PLC042468

Office: F-1, MIDC Area, Lote Parshuram, Khed, Ratnagiri - 415 722 e-mail id: prakash.selot@oxides.in, website: www.oxides.in,

Phone: 022 27782210

	Quarter	(₹ In lakhs Year Ended	
articulars	31st March 2017 Un-audited	31st March 2016 Un-audited	31st March 2017 Audited
operations (Net)	6.50	9.00	32.00
om Ordinary Activities after tax	(2.49)	(3.93)	(1.20)
al (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	1,166.98	1,166.98	1,166.98
ng Revaluation Reserves )	(3,210.50)	(3,196.36)	(3,210.50)
Company of the Company of	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.01)
	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.01)

polybutenes.com

al results have been reviewed and approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of espective meetings held on 29/05/2017 and adjourned and concluded on 05/08/2017 as been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. There are no exceptional items to be

guarter ended March 31, 2017 and March 31, 2016 are the balancing figure between s in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the 3rd elent financial year.

By order of the Board for, Oxides and Specialities Limited

Brilmohan Rathi



#### SCAN STEELS LIMITED (CIN: L27209MH1994PLC076015)

Regd. Off.: 104 - 105, E Square, Subhash Road, Opp. Havmor Ice Cream, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 057. Tel: (+91-022) 26185461; 26185462

Fax: (+91-022) 26185463 Website: www.scansteels.com Email ID: secretarial@scansteels.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 that, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 14th Day of August, 2017 at 04.00 p.m. at Trishna highest part of August, 2017 at 04.00 p.m. at Trishna Day of August, 2017 at 04.00 p.m. at Tr Mirmalaya, Plot No.-516/1723/3991, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Magnetics Square, Patia, Bhubaneswar -751024 (Odisha) inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2017.

Further the trading window will be closed from the close of business hours of August 5, 2017 till 48 hours after the announcement of financial

results to the Stock Exchanges.
This information is also available on the
Company's website at www.scansteels.com and on the website of the stock exchange a

By the Order of the Board Of SCAN STEELS LIMITED Prabir Kumar Das (President & Company Secretary)

Place: Mumbai Date : 5th August, 2017

## MPF SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L65999MH1993PLC287894 Register Office: 108, Prime Plaza, J.V. Patel Compound, B.M. Road Elphinstone (w) Mumbai-400013 IN NOTICE

Pursuant to regulation 29, 33 and other applicable regulations of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Board neeting of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 11th August, 2017 at 03.00 P.M at the registered office of the company to inter alia consider Un-audited Financial results of the company for quarter ended 30th June, 2017;

rading window for dealing in the securities of the Company will be closed for the above eason and for specified persons from Wednesday, 09th August, 2017 to Tuesday, 15th August, 2017 (inclusive of both days).

> For MPF Systems Limited. SHL-

Kirti Salvi Place: Mumbai **Managing Director** 

Chatushrungi Branch: Ganeshkhind Road,Pune-411007 Ph: 020-25538717, 25534429

Email: brmgr49@mahabank.co.in, bom49@mahabank.co.in

#### **POSSESSION NOTICE**

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act - 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Sec. 13(12) read with rule 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 29/04/2016 calling upon the Borrower 1) Shri Venkatesh Manohar Somvanshi and Guaratnor 2) Mrs. Sandhya Venkatesh Somvanshi to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 12,14,875.00 (Rupees Twelve Lakh Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Only) + interest @ 11.70% with effect from 29/04/2016 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The notice was sent by Regd Ad Post and UPC (The notice is also Acknowledged)

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in the exercise of the powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules on this 02/08/2017

The Borrower in particular and the Public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Maharashtra for an amount mentioned hereinaboveU

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**Description of Immovable Property** 

Flat No. 306, 3<sup>st</sup> Floor, Siddhi Park, B Wing, S. No. 82/1A/4, Village New Sangavi, Sai Chowk, Taluka Haveli, Dist. Pune

Date: 02/08/2017 Place: New Sangavi, Pune

Chief Managar & Authorized Officer, Bank of Maharashtra, Chatushrungi Branch, Pune



## **Corporation Bank**

( A Govt. Of India Enterprises )

GANDHINAGAR BRANCH

POSSESSION NOTICE [RULE-8(1)]

(for Immovable property)

The undersigned being the authorised officer of the Corporation Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) under Section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Corporation Bank Gandhinagar CPBB Branch issued a demand notice dated 24.05.2017 calling upon the borrower Mr. Vinodkumar Ajmalbharti Goswami and Mr Ajmalbharti Manibharti Goswami both resident of Plot No 893, Sector 27, Gandhinagar- 382027 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 16,64,941.00 (Rupees sixteen lakh sixty four thousand nine hundred forty one only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section13 (4) of the said Act read with rule 9 of the said rules on this 3rd day of August of the year 2017.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Corporation Bank for an amount Rs. 16,64,941.00 and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property:

All that part and parcel of the property bearing plot no 893,Block No 123. Gujarat Housing Board, Sector-27, Gandhinagar-382 027 owned by Mr. Ajmalbharti Manibharti Goswami bounded as per below:

On the East by Open space, On the West by Adjoining tenament no 892, On the North by Tenament no 900, On the South by Road

DATE: 03.08.2017 PLACE: Gandhinagar

AUTHORISED OFFICER Corporation Bank